

## 12<sup>th</sup> September 2022

The Secretary, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE) Phiroze Jheejheebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

**Scrip Code** - 543308 **ISIN: INE967H01017** 

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange, Exchange Plaza, 5th

Floor Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block Bandra - Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400 051. Symbol - KIMS

ISIN: INE967H01017

## <u>Sub: Acquisition of 51% stake in Spanv Medisearch Lifesciences Private Limited (Kingsway Hospitals)</u>

In Continuation to the intimation dated 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022 it is being informed that the Company has acquired 51% stake in Spanv Medisearch Lifesciences Private Limited (Kingsway Hospitals) and the shares of the Kingsway Hospitals were credited in the Demat A/c of the Company.

This intimation is also uploaded on the Company's website at: <a href="https://www.kimshospitals.com">www.kimshospitals.com</a> > Stakeholder Relations > Statutory Announcements > Intimation under Regulation 30.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours truly

For Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

Umashankar Mantha Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana, India Phone +91 40 4488 5000/4488 5184 | Fax +91-40-27840980 | kimshospitals.com CIN L55101TG1973PLC040558